RESOLUTION NO. 96-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES, CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS TO SIGN AN APPLICATION BY THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES, TO THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR AN ORDER AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION OF THE WIDENING OF THE EXISTING GRADE SEPARATION AT THE COAST LINE TRACKS OF THE SOUTHERN PACIFIC TRANSPORTATION COMPANY RAILROAD AT NIBLICK ROAD

WHEREAS, the City Council has adopted a Capital Improvement Program; and

WHEREAS, one of the projects is to expand the Niblick Bridge; and

WHEREAS, since the proposed bridge will be going over existing tracks of the Southern Pacific Transportation Company; and

WHEREAS, the City must notify the Public Utilities Commission of the anticipated bridge construction.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved as follows:

Section 1. That the City Council hereby authorizes the Director of Public Works to sign on behalf of the City of El Paso de Robles, an application to the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California for an Order authorizing construction of a widening of the existing separation structure at the Coast line tracks of the Southern Pacific Transportation Company at Niblick Road.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this 4th day of January 1996, on the following vote:

AYES:

Heggarty, Iversen, Martin, Picanco, and Macklin

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

MAYOR WALTER J. MACKLIN

ATTEST

Richard J. Ramirez, City Clerk

RIMC CODE: DATE:December 15, 1995 FILE PLAN/GE.CAT.:Pub.Wkr-Eng.Div./DPWP SUBJECT:Grants LOCATION:Eng.Files RETENTION:Permanent OTHER: